OP \$265.00 /3651656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT R/F 7336/0658

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		02/06/2023	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Energy Booster Newco, LLC	
7500 Flying Cloud Drive	
Suite 500	
Eden Prairie	
MINNESOTA	
55344	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	73651656	ENERGY BOOSTER 100		
Serial Number:	86205110	ENERGY BOOSTER HP		
Serial Number:	86480373	ENERGY BOOSTER K		
Serial Number:	86205140	ENERGY BOOSTER MAG		
Serial Number:	87556200	EB-MET		
Serial Number:	88056585	ENERGY BOOSTER MERGE		
Serial Number:	88056584	ENERGY BOOSTER MERGE HM		
Serial Number:	88056580	EB-LYS		
Serial Number:	88056574	EB-LYS		
Serial Number:	88073835	EB-MET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESS.BAJADA-BARTLETT@LW.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0846

900748638

Correspondent Name: JESSICA BAJADA-BARTLETT
Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Milk - 2L Trademark Release - 2 [Executed]#page1.tif source=Milk - 2L Trademark Release - 2 [Executed]#page2.tif source=Milk - 2L Trademark Release - 2 [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0847

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 6, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ENERGY BOOSTER NEWCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2021, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 25, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7336/0658;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0848

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized signatories as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Ilan Dolgin

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I Trademarks

	1 %	·	88 X	E	00 00
Mark	Filing	App. No.	Reg.	Reg. No.	Status
	Date		Date		
ENERGY BOOSTER 100	3/27/1987	73/651,656	4/12/1988	1484492	Registered, Section 8 and 9 due 04/12/2028
ENERGY BOOSTER HP	2/26/2014	86/205,110	9/9/2014	4603512	Registered, Section 8 and 9 due 09/09/2024
ENERGY BOOSTER K	12/15/2014	86/480,373	12/8/2015	4868578	Registered, Section 8 and 15 due 12/08/2021
ENERGY BOOSTER MAG	2/26/2014	86/205,140	11/25/2014	4646873	Registered, Section 8 and 9 due 11/25/2024
EB-MET	8/4/2017	87/556,200	01/08/2019	5650384	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 1/08/2025
ENERGY BOOSTER MERGE	7/28/2018	88/056,585	09/08/2020	6148100	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 09/08/2026
ENERGY BOOSTER MERGE HM	7/28/2018	88/056,584	09/08/2020	6148099	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 09/08/2026
EB-LYS	7/28/2018	88/056,580	03/19/2019	5705408	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 3/19/2025
	7/28/2018	88/056,574	03/19/2019	5705407	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 3/19/2025
	8/10/2018	88/073835	03/05/2019	5693728	Registered – Section 8 and 15 due 3/05/2025

US-DOCS\138848815.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007962 FRAME: 0850